## **News Release**



Contact:

Joanna Pope +44 207 163 2744 joanna.pope@bnymellon.com

## **Alcentra Limited Appoints Non-Executive Board Members**

London, 30 September, 2014 – Sub-investment grade corporate credit specialist Alcentra Limited ("Alcentra"), part of BNY Mellon, announced the appointment of Andrew Golding and Amir Eilon as non-executive board members effective 17 September. Against a backdrop of increased expectations of corporate governance from regulators and investors, Golding and Eilon bring extensive market experience and expanded industry knowledge to the board.

Based in London, Golding and Eilon will join existing board members David Forbes-Nixon, Robert Bennett, James Algar and Greg Brisk.

Prior to their current roles, Golding was a founding partner of debt boutique Spire from 2012-2014. He also worked for seven years at 3i where roles included Banking Partner and Managing Director of Debt Management.

Eilon has over 20 years of experience as an investment banker working at Credit Suisse First Boston Private Equity, BZW and Morgan Stanley. Most recently he set up Eilon and Associates, a corporate finance advisory boutique investment bank.

Commenting on the appointments David Forbes-Nixon, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Alcentra Limited, said; "We have seen significant growth in our business over the last five years and felt it was time to strengthen the Board and give us greater governance over decisions and processes. We feel Andrew and Amir will complement the existing board and bring the knowledge and experience needed for future growth."

-ends-

## Notes to editors:

**Alcentra** is an asset management and investment group focused on sub-investment grade debt capital markets in Europe and the United States. The group has an investment track record that dates back to 1998 and spans across 74 separate investment funds totalling approximately \$25 billion<sup>1</sup>. Alcentra is 100 percent owned by BNY Mellon. 'Alcentra' refers to both Alcentra Limited and Alcentra NY, LLC. Assets under management include assets managed by both companies. More information can be found at <a href="https://www.alcentra.com">www.alcentra.com</a>.

<sup>1</sup>Assets under management reflect assets of all accounts and portions of accounts managed by the Alcentra High Yield Divisions portfolio managers for Alcentra and its affiliates. Specifically, certain assets under management reflect assets managed by Alcentra personnel as employees of Standish, BNY Mellon and/or Dreyfus under a dual employee agreement.

**BNY Mellon Investment Management** is one of the world's leading investment management organizations and one of the top U.S. wealth managers, with \$1.6 trillion in assets under management as at June 30, 2014. It encompasses BNY Mellon's affiliated investment management firms, wealth management services and global distribution companies. More information can be found at <a href="https://www.bnymellon.com">www.bnymellon.com</a>







**BNY Mellon** is a global investments company dedicated to helping its clients manage and service their financial assets throughout the investment lifecycle. Whether providing financial services for institutions, corporations or individual investors, BNY Mellon delivers informed investment management and investment services in 35 countries and more than 100 markets. As of June 30, 2014, BNY Mellon had \$28.5 trillion in assets under custody and/or administration, and \$1.6 trillion in assets under management. BNY Mellon can act as a single point of contact for clients looking to create, trade, hold, manage, service, distribute or restructure investments. BNY Mellon is the corporate brand of The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation (NYSE: BK). Additional information is available on www.bnymellon.com, or follow us on Twitter @BNYMellon.

All information source BNY Mellon as of June 30, 2014. This press release is qualified for issuance in the UK only and is for information purposes only. It does not constitute an offer or solicitation of securities or investment services or an endorsement thereof in any jurisdiction or in any circumstance in which such offer or solicitation is unlawful or not authorized. Any views and opinions contained in this document are those of the author as at the date of issue; are subject to change and should not be taken as investment advice. BNYM IM EMEA and its affiliates are not responsible for any subsequent investment advice given based on the information supplied. Tax treatment will depend on the individual circumstances of clients and may be subject to change in the future. This press release is issued by BNY Mellon Investment Management EMEA Limited (ex-US) to members of the financial press and media and the information contained herein should not be construed as investment advice. Registered office of BNY Mellon Investment Management EMEA Limited: BNY Mellon Centre, 160 Queen Victoria Street, London, EC4V 4LA. Registered in England no. 1118580. Authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. A BNY Mellon Company.

